
2023 SouthEast Police

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Motorcycle Rodeo Results
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1 Grimsley, Rob Summerville PD 1 N Y Misfit Motors

2 Soriano, Rey Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 1

3 Binkley, Matt Sarasota County SO 2 N Y

4 Davis, Donald Coconut Creek PD 2 N N Coconut Creek

5 Wilson, Chris Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N N FLPD 2

6 Feltovic, Mike Sarasota County SO 2 N Y SCSO 1

7 Zjawin, Jeff Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 1

8 Schoen, Dean Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N Y

9 Crawford, Johnny Miami Dade PD 2 Y N

10 Coble, Travis  Lawrenceville PD 2 Y N Lawrenceville/Sarasota

11 Gonzalez, Jose Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO 2

12 Frank, Jason Sarasota County SO 2 N N Lawrenceville/Sarasota

13 Dolton, Matt Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N Pembroke Pines

14 Murphy, Chad Miami Dade PD 2 N N Miami Dade 

15 Podwika, Jeff Coral Springs PD 2 N Y

16 Chapman, Steve Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 2

17 Dillena, Franco Miramar PD 1 N Y

18 Reisner, Adam Boca Raton PD 2 N Y Van/Reisner 

19 Chong, Hyok Miami Beach PD 1 N Y MB PD 1

20 Flint, Chuck Sarasota County SO 2 N N SCSO 1

21 Adams, Jimmie Sarasota County SO 2 N N SCSO 1

22 Schuster, Eric Coral Springs PD 2 N Y CSPD

23 Grace, Jason Plantation PD 2 N Y Plantation

24 Adkins, Allen Broward County SO 2 N Y

25 Santiago, Carlos Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N

26 Leadbeter, Mike University of Maryland PD 1 N Y

27 Sanchez, Tony Miami Dade PD  2 N Y Miami Dade 

28 Palmer, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N Pembroke Pines

29 Wilson, Jason Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N N FLPD 1

30 Segui, Yosvany FHP 1 Y N Miami Super Troopers

31 Garciga, Ernesto Doral PD 1 Y Y Doral PD

32 Alexander, John Miami Dade PD 2 N N Miami Dade 

33 Harrison, John Coral Springs PD 2 N Y CSPD

34 Cardoso, Giordano Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 1

35 Maguire, Matthew Lauderhill PD 2 N N Lauderhill/Sunrise

36 Groves, Scott Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N Pembroke Pines

37 Jomant, Gary Davie PD 2 N N Island Boys 

38 Martin, Jennifer Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N

39 Higgins, Steve Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N N FLPD 1

40 Brown, Joseph Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N Pembroke Pines

41 Marrero, Juan FHP 1 Y Y Miami Super Troopers

42 Elmore, Phil Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 2

43 Cooper, Marty Lawrenceville PD 2 N Y Lawrenceville/Sarasota

44 Crompton, Eric Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 1

46 Allison, Patrick Volusia County SO 1 N Y Misfit Motors

47 Suarez, Juan Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 2

48 Mirabal, Daniel Miami Dade PD 2 Y N

49 Powers, Joel University of Maryland PD 1 N N

50 Ruiz, Emilio Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO 1

51 Isaac, Dwight Fort Lauderdale PD 1 Y N FLPD 2

52 Vargas, Julio Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 2

53 Garcia, Rene Miami Dade PD 2 N Y Miami Dade 

54 Dague, Thomas Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 1

55 Moniz, Christopher Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 2

56 Gonzales, Eloy Miramar PD 1 N Y

57 Gabrus, Kyle Orange County SO 2 N N Misfit Motors

58 Gallagher, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N

59 Marley, Kevin Plantation PD 2 Y N

60 Drucker, Jason Sunrise FOP 2 N Y Island Boys 

61 McCloskey, Michael Broward County SO 2 Y N

62 Miller, Justin Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation



63 Whisnant, Jason Coral Springs PD 2 N N

64 Rosario, Miguel Orange County SO 2 N N Misfit Motors

65 Pufahl, Greg Sarasota County SO 2 N N

66 Lopez, Kevin Biscayne Park PD 2 Y N Van/Reisner 

67 McCoy, Joshua Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 2

68 Leamey, Michael Doral PD 1 Y N Doral PD

69 Machado, Mitchell Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 3

70 Heyman, Luke Sarasota County SO 2 N N SCSO 1

71 Beauregard, Jeff Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N N

72 Rodriguez, Nicholas Miami Dade PD 2 Y N

73 Hamilton, William Plantation PD 2 N N
74 Grasso, Andrew Lauderhill PD 2 Y N Lauderhill/Sunrise

75 Cotellese, Nicolas Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD

76 Ku, Chris Coconut Creek PD 1 N N Coconut Creek

77 Brown, Shawn University of Maryland PD 1 N N

78 Stewart. John Coral Springs PD 2 N N

79 Sandman, Ian Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N Y FLPD 1

80 Willard, Brad Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 2

82 Gushwa, Mary Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N N

83 Pedrero, Andrew Miramar PD 1 N N

84 Lee, Robert Coconut Creek PD 1 N Y Coconut Creek

85 Johnson, Wayne Lauderhill PD 2 N N Lauderhill/Sunrise

86 Granda, Angel Doral PD 1 Y Y Doral PD

87 Watts, Charles Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation

88 Blacio, Gustavo Miami Beach PD 1 Y N MB PD 2

89 Casas, Javier Boca Raton PD 2 Y N Van/Reisner 

90 Downs, Joe Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 3

91 Lopez, Robert Coconut Creek PD 1 N N Coconut Creek

92 VanBeber, Shaun Biscayne Park PD 2 N Y Van/Reisner 

93 Mattingly, Christopher Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 1

94 Tonna, Greg Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO 3

95 Quesada, Yosvani Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 1

97 Lorenzo, Richard Doral PD 1 Y Y Doral PD

98 Crumbie, John Lawrenceville PD 2 N N Lawrenceville/Sarasota

99 Hannigan, Tommy Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 1

100 Greisheimer, John FHP 1 Y N Miami Super Troopers

101 Montagnino, Anthony Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation

104 Ramage, JR Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N Y FLPD 1

105 Diaz, Misael FHP 1 Y N Miami Super Troopers

106 Marks, Kevin Palm Beach County SO 1 Y Y PBSO 2

107 McCarthy, Timothy Palm Beach County SO 1 N Y PBSO 2

108 Schaut, Richard Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD

109 Cuffy, Lynson Broward County SO 2 Y N

110 Chin, David Davie PD 2 N N Island Boys 

111 Stotler, Allen Sunrise PD 2 N Y Lauderhill/Sunrise

112 Friemuth, Robert Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N N FLPD 2

113 Diaz, Mike Miami Dade PD 2 Y N

115 Schoen III, Gayle Fort Lauderdale PD 1 Y N FLPD 2

116 Morris, Sandor Broward County SO 2 Y Y BSO 3

117 Sanchez, Maiker Davie PD 2 N N Island Boys 

118 Diez, Manual Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 1

119 Cajuso, David Miami Beach PD 1 Y N MB PD 1

120 Rivera, Joel Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 2



1st Place: Miguel Rosario - Orange County Sheriff's Office : 8.97
2nd Place: Patrick Allison - Volusia County Sheriff's Office : 9.44
3rd Place: Thomas Dague - Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office : 9.81

1st Place: Patrick Allison - Volusia County Sheriff's Office
2nd Place: Rob Grimsley - Summerville PD
3rd Place: Thomas Dague - Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office

1st Place: Christopher Moniz - Broward County Sheriff's Office : 2 minutes / 4.09 seconds
2nd Place: Brad Willard - Broward County Sheriff's Office : 1 minute / 44.09 seconds
3rd Place: Jose Gonzalez - Broward County Sheriff's Office : 59.63 seconds
4th Place: Eric Crompton - Broward County Sheriff's Office : 56.60 seconds
5th Place: Donald Davis - Coconut Creek PD : 51.28 seconds

1st Place: Christopher Moniz - Broward County Sheriff's Office
2nd Place: Brad Willard - Broward County Sheriff's Office
3rd Place: Donald Davis - Coconut Creek PD
4th Place: Jose Gonzalez - Broward County Sheriff's Office
5th Place: Eric Crompton - Broward County Sheriff's Office

1st Place: BSO Team #1
2nd Place: Pembroke Pines PD
3rd Place: BSO Team #2
4th Place: MISFIT Motors
5th Place: Coconut Creek PD

1st Place: Patrick Allison - Volusia County Sheriff's Office : 66.25
2nd Place: Rey Soriano - Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office : 67.38
3rd Place: Jason Wilson - Fort Lauderdale PD : 68.43
4th Place: Rob Grimsley - Summerville PD : 73.59
5th Place: Ian Sandman - Fort Lauderdale PD : 77.10

Team Slow Ride: 

Division #1 - Overall Skills:

Bronfman Challenge: 

2023 SouthEast Police Motorcycle
Rodeo Official Results

Challenge Ride: 

Fun Run: 

Individual Slow Ride: 



1st Place: Miguel Rosario - Orange County Sheriff's Office : 65.13
2nd Place: John Harrison - Coral Springs PD : 66.44
3rd Place: Christopher Moniz - Broward Sheriff's Office : 67.09
4th Place: Scott Groves - Pembroke Pines PD : 68.56
5th Place: Jimmie Adams - Sarasota County Sheriff's Office : 69.18

Carlos Santiago - Pembroke Pines PD

1st Place: Javier Casas - Boca Raton PD : 77.25
2nd Place: Misael Diaz - FHP : 77.94
3rd Place: Daniel Mirabal - Miami-Dade PD : 80.66
4th Place: John Greisheimer - FHP : 93.15
5th Place: Ernesto Garciga - Doral PD : 96.97

1st Place: Patrick Allison - Volusia County Sheriff's Office : 66.25
2nd Place: Johh Harrison - Coral Springs PD : 66.44
3rd Place: Mike Feltovic - Sarasota County Sheriff's Office : 71.64
4th Place: Rob Grimsley - Summerville PD : 73.59
5th Place: Jason Drucker - Sunrise FOP : 74.28

1st Place: MISFIT	MOTORS
Patrick Allison
Kyle Gabrus
Rob Grimsley
Miguel Rosario

2nd Place: BSO	2
Steve Chapman
Jose Gonzalez
Christopher Moniz
Brad Willard

3rd Place: FLPD	1
Steve Higgins
JR Ramage
Ian Sandman
Jason Wilson

4th Place: PBSO	1
Thomas Dague
Tommy Hannigan
Yosvani Quesada
Rey Soriano

Overall Team:

Division #2 - Overall Skills:

Most Improved Novice from 2022:

Novice - Overall Skills:

Over 50  - Overall Skills:



5th Place: PEMBROKE	PINES
Joseph Brown
Matt Dolton
Scott Groves
Christopher Palmer

5th Place: Jason Wilson - Fort Lauderdale PD
4th Place: Brad Willard - Broward Sheriff's Office
3rd Place: Scott Groves - Pembroke Pines PD
2nd Place: Miguel Rpsario - Orange County Sheriff's Office
1st	Place: Christopher	Moniz	‐	Broward	Sheriff's	Office

Mr. Rodeo:

Overall Team continued:
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1 Grimsley, Rob Summerville PD 1 N Y Misfit Motors 2 0 76.59 0 5 0 73.59 2 5 15.00 0 5 10.00 37.85

2 Soriano, Rey Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 1 0 5 82.38 0 5 5 67.38 0 15 16.62 0 5 11.62 11.37

3 Binkley, Matt Sarasota County SO 2 N Y 20 0 145.56 18 0 0 183.56 38 0 20.32 2 0 22.32 10.50

4 Davis, Donald Coconut Creek PD 2 N N Coconut Creek 2 0 85.94 0 5 0 82.94 2 5 15.28 0 5 10.28 51.28

5 Wilson, Chris Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N N FLPD 2 13 0 92.84 11 0 0 116.84 24 0 0 5.81

6 Feltovic, Mike Sarasota County SO 2 N Y SCSO 1 0 5 86.64 0 5 5 71.64 0 15 17.38 0 5 12.38 19.84

7 Zjawin, Jeff Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 1 0 5 98.01 0 5 5 83.01 0 15 17.60 0 5 12.60 33.94

8 Schoen, Dean Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N Y 20 0 98.09 13 0 0 131.09 33 0 0 25.59

9 Crawford, Johnny Miami Dade PD 2 Y N 6 0 106.09 16 0 0 128.09 22 0 26.06 15 0 41.06 14.41

10 Coble, Travis  Lawrenceville PD 2 Y N Lawrenceville/Sarasota 20 0 125.63 20 0 0 165.63 40 0 24.06 15 0 39.06 3.47

11 Gonzalez, Jose Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO 2 2 0 83.21 0 5 0 80.21 2 5 15.59 0 5 10.59 59.63

12 Frank, Jason Sarasota County SO 2 N N Lawrenceville/Sarasota 11 0 100.22 12 0 0 123.22 23 0 17.56 2 0 19.56 16.62

13 Dolton, Matt Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N Pembroke Pines 3 0 87.09 0 5 0 85.09 3 5 17.87 0 5 12.87 11.69

14 Murphy, Chad Miami Dade PD 2 N N Miami Dade  20 0 81.59 7 0 0 108.59 27 0 16.19 4 0 20.19 17.81

15 Podwika, Jeff Coral Springs PD 2 N Y 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Chapman, Steve Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 2 0 5 87.60 2 0 0 84.60 2 5 15.47 0 5 10.47 45.69

17 Dillena, Franco Miramar PD 1 N Y 12 0 96.19 9 0 0 117.19 21 0 18.40 2 0 20.40 11.75

18 Reisner, Adam Boca Raton PD 2 N Y Van/Reisner  7 0 89.57 0 5 0 91.57 7 5 22.53 0 5 17.53 20.00

19 Chong, Hyok Miami Beach PD 1 N Y MB PD 1 9 0 87.25 2 0 0 98.25 11 0 19.94 2 0 21.94 23.60

20 Flint, Chuck Sarasota County SO 2 N N SCSO 1 3 0 93.21 4 0 0 100.21 7 0 18.69 5 0 23.69 12.87

21 Adams, Jimmie Sarasota County SO 2 N N SCSO 1 0 5 84.18 0 5 5 69.18 0 15 16.35 0 5 11.35 34.60

22 Schuster, Eric Coral Springs PD 2 N Y CSPD 6 0 97.31 2 0 0 105.31 8 0 19.94 0 5 14.94 10.78

23 Grace, Jason Plantation PD 2 N Y Plantation 20 0 143.87 4 0 0 167.87 24 0 26.63 15 0 41.63 12.35

24 Adkins, Allen Broward County SO 2 N Y 7 0 99.22 5 0 0 111.22 12 0 19.97 0 5 14.97 17.00

25 Santiago, Carlos Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N 2 0 102.00 2 0 0 106.00 4 0 0 5.25

26 Leadbeter, Mike University of Maryland PD 1 N Y 0 5 94.34 5 0 0 94.34 5 5 18.94 0 5 13.94 5.06

27 Sanchez, Tony Miami Dade PD  2 N Y Miami Dade  0 5 92.56 5 0 0 92.56 5 5 19.56 0 5 14.56 21.22

28 Palmer, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N Pembroke Pines 2 0 85.09 0 5 0 82.09 2 5 16.81 2 0 18.81 44.12

29 Wilson, Jason Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N N FLPD 1 0 5 83.43 0 5 5 68.43 0 15 16.06 0 5 11.06 28.25

30 Segui, Yosvany FHP 1 Y N Miami Super Troopers 12 0 87.03 7 0 0 106.03 19 0 0

31 Garciga, Ernesto Doral PD 1 Y Y Doral PD 2 0 92.97 2 0 0 96.97 4 0 16.47 5 0 21.47 17.62

32 Alexander, John Miami Dade PD 2 N N Miami Dade  20 0 103.91 0 5 0 118.91 20 5 16.84 0 5 11.84 16.47

33 Harrison, John Coral Springs PD 2 N Y CSPD 0 5 81.44 0 5 5 66.44 0 15 17.22 0 5 12.22 14.63

34 Cardoso, Giordano Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 1 20 0 131.56 9 0 0 160.56 29 0 16.25 5 0 21.25 26.75

35 Maguire, Matthew Lauderhill PD 2 N N Lauderhill/Sunrise 0 5 92.10 2 0 0 89.10 2 5 17.68 0 5 12.68 20.60

36 Groves, Scott Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N Pembroke Pines 0 5 83.56 0 5 5 68.56 0 15 16.41 0 5 11.41 50.10

37 Jomant, Gary Davie PD 2 N N Island Boys  4 0 100.09 0 5 0 99.09 4 5 17.63 7 0 24.63 13.12

38 Martin, Jennifer Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N 6 0 90.82 2 0 0 98.82 8 0 21.37 0 5 16.37 23.19

39 Higgins, Steve Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N N FLPD 1 4 0 89.00 0 5 0 88.00 4 5 0 15.03

N
A
M
E

SKILLS CHALLENGE RUNRIDER INFORMATION

OVERALL SKILLS 2023
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40 Brown, Joseph Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N Pembroke Pines 2 0 83.35 20 0 0 105.35 22 0 16.50 0 5 11.50 34.31

41 Marrero, Juan FHP 1 Y Y Miami Super Troopers 20 0 90.97 20 0 0 130.97 40 0 17.09 0 5 12.09 8.66

42 Elmore, Phil Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 2 9 0 93.41 5 0 0 107.41 14 0 20.16 9 0 29.16 18.12

43 Cooper, Marty Lawrenceville PD 2 N Y Lawrenceville/Sarasota 0 5 99.85 14 0 0 108.85 14 5 23.28 2 0 25.28 5.53

44 Crompton, Eric Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 1 2 0 81.63 0 5 0 78.63 2 5 15.59 2 0 17.59 56.60

46 Allison, Patrick Volusia County SO 1 N Y Misfit Motors 0 5 81.25 0 5 5 66.25 0 15 14.44 0 5 9.44 14.74

47 Suarez, Juan Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 2 0 5 95.22 12 0 0 102.22 12 5 20.19 2 0 22.19 11.30

48 Mirabal, Daniel Miami Dade PD 2 Y N 0 5 83.66 2 0 0 80.66 2 5 17.46 0 5 12.46 3.05

49 Powers, Joel University of Maryland PD 1 N N 10 0 106.94 0 5 0 111.94 10 5 0

50 Ruiz, Emilio Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO 1 0 5 91.56 6 0 0 92.56 6 5 17.34 5 0 22.34 35.94

51 Isaac, Dwight Fort Lauderdale PD 1 Y N FLPD 2 20 0 94.35 20 0 0 134.35 40 0 0 6.03

52 Vargas, Julio Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 2 20 0 164.44 20 0 0 204.44 40 0 17.72 0 5 12.72 15.59

53 Garcia, Rene Miami Dade PD 2 N Y Miami Dade  2 0 83.87 2 0 0 87.87 4 0 16.93 2 0 18.93 24.37

54 Dague, Thomas Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 1 6 0 86.40 2 0 0 94.40 8 0 14.81 0 5 9.81 24.10

55 Moniz, Christopher Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 2 0 5 82.09 0 5 5 67.09 0 15 15.44 0 5 10.44 124.09

56 Gonzales, Eloy Miramar PD 1 N Y 2 0 97.96 11 0 0 110.96 13 0 19.41 2 0 21.41 1.66

57 Gabrus, Kyle Orange County SO 2 N N Misfit Motors 0 5 92.44 4 0 0 91.44 4 5 19.56 4 0 23.56 43.50

58 Gallagher, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N 4 0 103.97 15 0 0 122.97 19 0 0 9.88

59 Marley, Kevin Plantation PD 2 Y N 4 0 96.50 19 0 0 119.50 23 0 19.93 2 0 21.93 11.81

60 Drucker, Jason Sunrise FOP 2 N Y Island Boys  0 5 89.28 0 5 5 74.28 0 15 17.60 0 5 12.60 30.31

61 McCloskey, Michael Broward County SO 2 Y N 2 0 109.72 20 0 0 131.72 22 0 32.69 11 0 43.69 8.97

62 Miller, Justin Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation 0 5 86.44 0 5 5 71.44 0 15 15.22 4 0 19.22 12.00

63 Whisnant, Jason Coral Springs PD 2 N N 4 0 94.74 4 0 0 102.74 8 0 0

64 Rosario, Miguel Orange County SO 2 N N Misfit Motors 0 5 80.13 0 5 5 65.13 0 15 13.97 0 5 8.97 25.88

65 Pufahl, Greg Sarasota County SO 2 N N 20 0 135.03 7 0 0 162.03 27 0 20.69 20 0 40.69 8.78

66 Lopez, Kevin Biscayne Park PD 2 Y N Van/Reisner  2 0 98.13 10 0 0 110.13 12 0 20.78 0 5 15.78 13.56

67 McCoy, Joshua Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 2 2 0 96.40 15 0 0 113.40 17 0 29.12 16 0 45.12 25.50

68 Leamey, Michael Doral PD 1 Y N Doral PD 20 0 96.65 15 0 0 131.65 35 0 23.62 8 0 31.62 11.32

69 Machado, Mitchell Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 3 20 0 91.12 18 0 0 129.12 38 0 15.53 5 0 20.53 27.31

70 Heyman, Luke Sarasota County SO 2 N N SCSO 1 0 5 106.38 3 0 0 104.38 3 5 32.38 10 0 42.38 5.97

71 Beauregard, Jeff Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N N 0 5 96.34 20 0 0 111.34 20 5 0 14.81

72 Rodriguez, Nicholas Miami Dade PD 2 Y N 0 0 0 0 0 0

73 Hamilton, William Plantation PD 2 N N 8 0 119.87 17 0 0 144.87 25 0 20.41 2 0 22.41 11.81

74 Grasso, Andrew Lauderhill PD 2 Y N Lauderhill/Sunrise 20 0 134.34 20 0 0 174.34 40 0 37.84 10 0 47.84 8.50

75 Cotellese, Nicolas Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD 7 0 105.41 10 0 0 122.41 17 0 19.06 2 0 21.06 6.25

76 Ku, Chris Coconut Creek PD 1 N N Coconut Creek 20 0 108.56 0 5 0 123.56 20 5 16.59 0 5 11.59 17.82

77 Brown, Shawn University of Maryland PD 1 N N 17 0 119.16 20 0 0 156.16 37 0 0

78 Stewart. John Coral Springs PD 2 N N 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 Sandman, Ian Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N Y FLPD 1 0 5 92.10 0 5 5 77.10 0 15 24.06 2 0 26.06 22.37
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80 Willard, Brad Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 2 0 5 86.97 0 5 5 71.97 0 15 15.38 0 5 10.38 104.09

82 Gushwa, Mary Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N N 20 0 111.00 20 0 0 151.00 40 0 0 12.25

83 Pedrero, Andrew Miramar PD 1 N N 4 0 88.25 10 0 0 102.25 14 0 17.12 0 5 12.12 22.22

84 Lee, Robert Coconut Creek PD 1 N Y Coconut Creek 12 0 95.31 10 0 0 117.31 22 0 16.66 0 5 11.66 17.60

85 Johnson, Wayne Lauderhill PD 2 N N Lauderhill/Sunrise 9 0 92.53 20 0 0 121.53 29 0 19.34 12 0 31.34 9.50

86 Granda, Angel Doral PD 1 Y Y Doral PD 20 0 198.97 20 0 0 238.97 40 0 29.97 13 0 42.97 9.19

87 Watts, Charles Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation 0 5 86.81 0 5 5 71.81 0 15 16.91 0 5 11.91 27.15

88 Blacio, Gustavo Miami Beach PD 1 Y N MB PD 2 20 0 166.38 20 0 0 206.38 40 0 29.50 20 0 49.50 4.72

89 Casas, Javier Boca Raton PD 2 Y N Van/Reisner  0 5 92.25 0 5 5 77.25 0 15 32.50 0 5 27.50 2.45

90 Downs, Joe Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 3 2 0 90.22 0 5 0 87.22 2 5 24.60 5 0 29.60 2.81

91 Lopez, Robert Coconut Creek PD 1 N N Coconut Creek 0 5 83.87 0 5 5 68.87 0 15 15.75 0 5 10.75 12.28

92 VanBeber, Shaun Biscayne Park PD 2 N Y Van/Reisner  5 0 93.25 9 0 0 107.25 14 0 17.62 0 5 12.62 16.56

93 Mattingly, Christopher Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 1 6 0 86.44 2 0 0 94.44 8 0 18.66 0 5 13.66 29.66

94 Tonna, Greg Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO 3 12 0 106.16 20 0 0 138.16 32 0 21.10 20 0 41.10 23.47

95 Quesada, Yosvani Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 1 2 0 86.37 0 5 0 83.37 2 5 17.78 5 0 22.78 25.65

97 Lorenzo, Richard Doral PD 1 Y Y Doral PD 3 0 116.12 5 0 0 124.12 8 0 21.50 4 0 25.50 17.75

98 Crumbie, John Lawrenceville PD 2 N N Lawrenceville/Sarasota 0 5 83.12 2 0 0 80.12 2 5 21.12 0 5 16.12 13.66

99 Hannigan, Tommy Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 1 9 0 80.10 0 5 0 84.10 9 5 14.78 2 0 16.78 31.28

100 Greisheimer, John FHP 1 Y N Miami Super Troopers 0 5 92.15 6 0 0 93.15 6 5 19.00 0 5 14.00 7.75

101 Montagnino, Anthony Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation 7 0 91.00 2 0 0 100.00 9 0 0

104 Ramage, JR Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N Y FLPD 1 0 5 88.13 2 0 0 85.13 2 5 17.50 0 5 12.50 32.65

105 Diaz, Misael FHP 1 Y N Miami Super Troopers 2 0 80.94 0 5 0 77.94 2 5 40.03 13 0 53.03 21.85

106 Marks, Kevin Palm Beach County SO 1 Y Y PBSO 2 20 0 142.15 20 0 0 182.15 40 0 27.91 10 0 37.91 8.12

107 McCarthy, Timothy Palm Beach County SO 1 N Y PBSO 2 20 0 110.54 20 0 0 150.54 40 0 20.00 4 0 24.00 16.34

108 Schaut, Richard Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD 0 5 87.41 4 0 0 86.41 4 5 0 15.84

109 Cuffy, Lynson Broward County SO 2 Y N 0 5 101.78 18 0 0 114.78 18 5 30.94 10 0 40.94 12.06

110 Chin, David Davie PD 2 N N Island Boys  4 0 90.09 0 5 0 89.09 4 5 33.87 10 0 43.87 13.35

111 Stotler, Allen Sunrise PD 2 N Y Lauderhill/Sunrise 2 0 94.94 7 0 0 103.94 9 0 38.96 20 0 58.96 14.00

112 Friemuth, Robert Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N N FLPD 2 14 0 108.78 20 0 0 142.78 34 0 0 9.69

113 Diaz, Mike Miami Dade PD 2 Y N 20 0 107.88 9 0 0 136.88 29 0 66.22 20 0 86.22 8.43

115 Schoen III, Gayle Fort Lauderdale PD 1 Y N FLPD 2 20 0 98.85 17 0 0 135.85 37 0 0 8.84

116 Morris, Sandor Broward County SO 2 Y Y BSO 3 9 0 110.88 24 0 0 143.88 33 0 26.25 20 0 46.25 6.38

117 Sanchez, Maiker Davie PD 2 N N Island Boys  0 5 87.46 17 0 0 99.46 17 5 16.97 0 5 11.97 16.00

118 Diez, Manual Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 1 4 0 89.91 7 0 0 100.91 11 0 17.56 0 5 12.56 21.87

119 Cajuso, David Miami Beach PD 1 Y N MB PD 1 14 0 109.84 15 0 0 138.84 29 0 32.78 20 0 52.78 9.15

120 Rivera, Joel Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 2 20 0 130.00 19 0 0 169.00 39 0 19.93 0 5 14.93 14.60
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55 Moniz, Christopher Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 2 67.09 108 10.44 89 124.09 106 101.900 1
64 Rosario, Miguel Orange County SO 2 N N Misfit Motors 65.13 111 8.97 95 25.88 84 100.800 2
36 Groves, Scott Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N Pembroke Pines 68.56 105 11.41 83 50.10 101 97.600 3
80 Willard, Brad Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 2 71.97 99 10.38 90 104.09 105 97.500 4
29 Wilson, Jason Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N N FLPD 1 68.43 106 11.06 85 28.25 88 96.100 5
1 Grimsley, Rob Summerville PD 1 N Y Misfit Motors 73.59 98 10.00 92 37.85 97 96.000 6
21 Adams, Jimmie Sarasota County SO 2 N N SCSO 1 69.18 103 11.35 84 34.60 95 95.700 7
46 Allison, Patrick Volusia County SO 1 N Y Misfit Motors 66.25 110 9.44 94 14.74 51 93.400 8
11 Gonzalez, Jose Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO 2 80.21 91 10.59 87 59.63 104 92.400 9
4 Davis, Donald Coconut Creek PD 2 N N Coconut Creek 82.94 88 10.28 91 51.28 102 91.700 10
87 Watts, Charles Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation 71.81 100 11.91 77 27.15 86 90.300 11
16 Chapman, Steve Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 2 84.60 84 10.47 88 45.69 100 88.400 12
60 Drucker, Jason Sunrise FOP 2 N Y Island Boys  74.28 97 12.60 67 30.31 90 86.600 13
33 Harrison, John Coral Springs PD 2 N Y CSPD 66.44 109 12.22 73 14.63 50 86.400 14
91 Lopez, Robert Coconut Creek PD 1 N N Coconut Creek 68.87 104 10.75 86 12.28 40 85.800 15
6 Feltovic, Mike Sarasota County SO 2 N Y SCSO 1 71.64 101 12.38 72 19.84 68 85.700 16
2 Soriano, Rey Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 1 67.38 107 11.62 80 11.37 32 83.900 17
7 Zjawin, Jeff Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 1 83.01 87 12.60 67 33.94 93 82.200 18
44 Crompton, Eric Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 1 78.63 93 17.59 50 56.60 103 82.100 19
104 Ramage, JR Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N Y FLPD 1 85.13 82 12.50 70 32.65 92 80.400 20
28 Palmer, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N Pembroke Pines 82.09 89 18.81 49 44.12 99 79.000 21
54 Dague, Thomas Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 1 94.40 69 9.81 93 24.10 79 78.200 22
99 Hannigan, Tommy Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 1 84.10 85 16.78 52 31.28 91 76.300 23
62 Miller, Justin Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation 71.44 102 19.22 47 12.00 37 72.500 24
35 Maguire, Matthew Lauderhill PD 2 N N Lauderhill/Sunrise 89.10 76 12.68 65 20.60 70 71.500 25
98 Crumbie, John Lawrenceville PD 2 N N Lawrenceville/Sarasota 80.12 92 16.12 54 13.66 46 71.400 26
79 Sandman, Ian Fort Lauderdale PD 1 N Y FLPD 1 77.10 96 26.06 25 22.37 75 70.500 27
93 Mattingly, Christopher Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 1 94.44 68 13.66 62 29.66 89 70.400 28
53 Garcia, Rene Miami Dade PD 2 N Y Miami Dade  87.87 79 18.93 48 24.37 80 69.900 29
40 Brown, Joseph Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N Pembroke Pines 105.35 53 11.50 82 34.31 94 69.900 30
95 Quesada, Yosvani Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 1 83.37 86 22.78 32 25.65 83 69.200 31
27 Sanchez, Tony Miami Dade PD  2 N Y Miami Dade  92.56 72 14.56 59 21.22 71 67.900 32
48 Mirabal, Daniel Miami Dade PD 2 Y N 80.66 90 12.46 71 3.05 4 67.100 33
13 Dolton, Matt Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N Pembroke Pines 85.09 83 12.87 63 11.69 33 67.000 34
57 Gabrus, Kyle Orange County SO 2 N N Misfit Motors 91.44 75 23.56 31 43.50 98 66.400 35
18 Reisner, Adam Boca Raton PD 2 N Y Van/Reisner  91.57 74 17.53 51 20.00 69 66.100 36
83 Pedrero, Andrew Miramar PD 1 N N 102.25 58 12.12 74 22.22 74 66.000 37
117 Sanchez, Maiker Davie PD 2 N N Island Boys  99.46 63 11.97 76 16.00 56 65.500 38
50 Ruiz, Emilio Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO 1 92.56 72 22.34 34 35.94 96 65.400 39
118 Diez, Manual Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 1 100.91 60 12.56 69 21.87 73 65.300 40
38 Martin, Jennifer Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N 98.82 65 16.37 53 23.19 76 63.600 41
105 Diaz, Misael FHP 1 Y N Miami Super Troopers 77.94 94 53.03 3 21.85 72 62.300 42
19 Chong, Hyok Miami Beach PD 1 N Y MB PD 1 98.25 66 21.94 37 23.60 78 59.700 43
31 Garciga, Ernesto Doral PD 1 Y Y Doral PD 96.97 67 21.47 39 17.62 63 57.800 44

2023 OVERALL INDIVIDUAL/MR RODEO

NAME
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92 VanBeber, Shaun Biscayne Park PD 2 N Y Van/Reisner  107.25 50 12.62 66 16.56 59 56.600 45
100 Greisheimer, John FHP 1 Y N Miami Super Troopers 93.15 71 14.00 60 7.75 15 56.500 46
89 Casas, Javier Boca Raton PD 2 Y N Van/Reisner  77.25 95 27.50 24 2.45 2 55.100 47
26 Leadbeter, Mike University of Maryland PD 1 N Y 94.34 70 13.94 61 5.06 7 54.700 48
84 Lee, Robert Coconut Creek PD 1 N Y Coconut Creek 117.31 37 11.66 79 17.60 62 54.600 49
32 Alexander, John Miami Dade PD 2 N N Miami Dade  118.91 36 11.84 78 16.47 58 53.000 50
76 Ku, Chris Coconut Creek PD 1 N N Coconut Creek 123.56 30 11.59 81 17.82 66 52.500 51
24 Adkins, Allen Broward County SO 2 N Y 111.22 44 14.97 56 17.00 61 51.000 52
14 Murphy, Chad Miami Dade PD 2 N N Miami Dade  108.59 48 20.19 45 17.81 65 50.500 53
110 Chin, David Davie PD 2 N N Island Boys  89.09 77 43.87 9 13.35 44 50.000 54
22 Schuster, Eric Coral Springs PD 2 N Y CSPD 105.31 54 14.94 57 10.78 29 49.900 55
37 Jomant, Gary Davie PD 2 N N Island Boys  99.09 64 24.63 28 13.12 43 49.000 56
66 Lopez, Kevin Biscayne Park PD 2 Y N Van/Reisner  110.13 46 15.78 55 13.56 45 48.500 57
20 Flint, Chuck Sarasota County SO 2 N N SCSO 1 100.21 61 23.69 30 12.87 42 47.900 58
90 Downs, Joe Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 3 87.22 80 29.60 22 2.81 3 47.200 59
47 Suarez, Juan Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 2 102.22 59 22.19 36 11.30 30 46.300 60
42 Elmore, Phil Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 2 107.41 49 29.16 23 18.12 67 44.800 61
69 Machado, Mitchell Broward County SO 2 N N BSO 3 129.12 27 20.53 43 27.31 87 43.800 62
12 Frank, Jason Sarasota County SO 2 N N Lawrenceville/Sarasota 123.22 31 19.56 46 16.62 60 41.300 63
41 Marrero, Juan FHP 1 Y Y Miami Super Troopers 130.97 26 12.09 75 8.66 19 39.300 64
67 McCoy, Joshua Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 2 113.40 41 45.12 8 25.50 81 39.100 65
17 Dillena, Franco Miramar PD 1 N Y 117.19 38 20.40 44 11.75 34 39.000 66
111 Stotler, Allen Sunrise PD 2 N Y Lauderhill/Sunrise 103.94 56 58.96 2 14.00 47 38.000 67
59 Marley, Kevin Plantation PD 2 Y N 119.50 35 21.93 38 11.81 35 35.900 68
97 Lorenzo, Richard Doral PD 1 Y Y Doral PD 124.12 29 25.50 26 17.75 64 35.100 69
34 Cardoso, Giordano Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 1 160.56 11 21.25 41 26.75 85 34.800 70
56 Gonzales, Eloy Miramar PD 1 N Y 110.96 45 21.41 40 1.66 1 34.700 71
43 Cooper, Marty Lawrenceville PD 2 N Y Lawrenceville/Sarasota 108.85 47 25.28 27 5.53 9 33.400 72
70 Heyman, Luke Sarasota County SO 2 N N SCSO 1 104.38 55 42.38 12 5.97 11 33.300 73
109 Cuffy, Lynson Broward County SO 2 Y N 114.78 40 40.94 16 12.06 38 32.400 74
75 Cotellese, Nicolas Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD 122.41 33 21.06 42 6.25 13 31.700 75
52 Vargas, Julio Miami Beach PD 1 N N MB PD 2 204.44 3 12.72 64 15.59 54 31.500 76
120 Rivera, Joel Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO 2 169.00 7 14.93 58 14.60 49 30.700 77
94 Tonna, Greg Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO 3 138.16 19 41.10 14 23.47 77 29.100 78
85 Johnson, Wayne Lauderhill PD 2 N N Lauderhill/Sunrise 121.53 34 31.34 21 9.50 25 28.300 79
9 Crawford, Johnny Miami Dade PD 2 Y N 128.09 28 41.06 15 14.41 48 28.100 80

107 McCarthy, Timothy Palm Beach County SO 1 N Y PBSO 2 150.54 14 24.00 29 16.34 57 27.100 81
73 Hamilton, William Plantation PD 2 N N 144.87 15 22.41 33 11.81 35 24.400 82
68 Leamey, Michael Doral PD 1 Y N Doral PD 131.65 24 31.62 20 11.32 31 24.200 83
61 McCloskey, Michael Broward County SO 2 Y N 131.72 23 43.69 10 8.97 22 18.900 84
3 Binkley, Matt Sarasota County SO 2 N Y 183.56 4 22.32 35 10.50 28 18.100 85
23 Grace, Jason Plantation PD 2 N Y Plantation 167.87 8 41.63 13 12.35 41 16.100 86
119 Cajuso, David Miami Beach PD 1 Y N MB PD 1 138.84 18 52.78 4 9.15 23 14.800 87
65 Pufahl, Greg Sarasota County SO 2 N N 162.03 10 40.69 17 8.78 20 14.100 88
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113 Diaz, Mike Miami Dade PD 2 Y N 136.88 20 86.22 1 8.43 17 13.700 89
116 Morris, Sandor Broward County SO 2 Y Y BSO 3 143.88 16 46.25 7 6.38 14 12.900 90
106 Marks, Kevin Palm Beach County SO 1 Y Y PBSO 2 182.15 5 37.91 19 8.12 16 11.400 91
10 Coble, Travis  Lawrenceville PD 2 Y N Lawrenceville/Sarasota 165.63 9 39.06 18 3.47 5 10.900 92
86 Granda, Angel Doral PD 1 Y Y Doral PD 238.97 1 42.97 11 9.19 24 8.600 93
74 Grasso, Andrew Lauderhill PD 2 Y N Lauderhill/Sunrise 174.34 6 47.84 6 8.50 18 8.400 94
88 Blacio, Gustavo Miami Beach PD 1 Y N MB PD 2 206.38 2 49.50 5 4.72 6 3.700 95
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46 Allison, Patrick Volusia County SO 66.25 1

2 Soriano, Rey Palm Beach County SO 67.38 2

29 Wilson, Jason Fort Lauderdale PD 68.43 3

1 Grimsley, Rob Summerville PD 73.59 4

79 Sandman, Ian Fort Lauderdale PD 77.10 5

105 Diaz, Misael FHP 77.94 6

99 Hannigan, Tommy Palm Beach County SO 84.10 7

104 Ramage, JR Fort Lauderdale PD 85.13 8

100 Greisheimer, John FHP 93.15 9

26 Leadbeter, Mike University of Maryland PD 94.34 10

54 Dague, Thomas Palm Beach County SO 94.40 11

31 Garciga, Ernesto Doral PD 96.97 12

19 Chong, Hyok Miami Beach PD 98.25 13

118 Diez, Manual Miami Beach PD 100.91 14

47 Suarez, Juan Miami Beach PD 102.22 15

30 Segui, Yosvany FHP 106.03 16

42 Elmore, Phil Miami Beach PD 107.41 17

56 Gonzales, Eloy Miramar PD 110.96 18

49 Powers, Joel University of Maryland PD 111.94 19

67 McCoy, Joshua Palm Beach County SO 113.40 20

5 Wilson, Chris Fort Lauderdale PD 116.84 21

17 Dillena, Franco Miramar PD 117.19 22

97 Lorenzo, Richard Doral PD 124.12 23

41 Marrero, Juan FHP 130.97 24

8 Schoen, Dean Fort Lauderdale PD 131.09 25

68 Leamey, Michael Doral PD 131.65 26

51 Isaac, Dwight Fort Lauderdale PD 134.35 27

115 Schoen III, Gayle Fort Lauderdale PD 135.85 28

112 Friemuth, Robert Fort Lauderdale PD 142.78 29

82 Gushwa, Mary Fort Lauderdale PD 151.00 30

34 Cardoso, Giordano Miami Beach PD 160.56 31

120 Rivera, Joel Palm Beach County SO 169.00 32

106 Marks, Kevin Palm Beach County SO 182.15 33

52 Vargas, Julio Miami Beach PD 204.44 34

86 Granda, Angel Doral PD 238.97 35
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A
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E

2023 DIVISION 1
Fairing
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64 Rosario, Miguel Orange County SO 65.13 1

33 Harrison, John Coral Springs PD 66.44 2

55 Moniz, Christopher Broward County SO 67.09 3

36 Groves, Scott Pembroke Pines PD 68.56 4

21 Adams, Jimmie Sarasota County SO 69.18 5

62 Miller, Justin Plantation PD 71.44 6

6 Feltovic, Mike Sarasota County SO 71.64 7

87 Watts, Charles Plantation PD 71.81 8

80 Willard, Brad Broward County SO 71.97 9

60 Drucker, Jason Sunrise FOP 74.28 10

89 Casas, Javier Boca Raton PD 77.25 11

44 Crompton, Eric Broward County SO 78.63 12

98 Crumbie, John Lawrenceville PD 80.12 13

11 Gonzalez, Jose Broward County SO 80.21 14

48 Mirabal, Daniel Miami Dade PD 80.66 15

28 Palmer, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 82.09 16

4 Davis, Donald Coconut Creek PD 82.94 17

7 Zjawin, Jeff Broward County SO 83.01 18

16 Chapman, Steve Broward County SO 84.60 19

13 Dolton, Matt Pembroke Pines PD 85.09 20

108 Schaut, Richard Coral Springs PD 86.41 21

90 Downs, Joe Broward County SO 87.22 22

53 Garcia, Rene Miami Dade PD 87.87 23

110 Chin, David Davie PD 89.09 24

35 Maguire, Matthew Lauderhill PD 89.10 25

57 Gabrus, Kyle Orange County SO 91.44 26

18 Reisner, Adam Boca Raton PD 91.57 27

50 Ruiz, Emilio Broward County SO 92.56 28

27 Sanchez, Tony Miami Dade PD  92.56 28

93 Mattingly, Christopher Broward County SO 94.44 30

38 Martin, Jennifer Pembroke Pines PD 98.82 31

37 Jomant, Gary Davie PD 99.09 32

117 Sanchez, Maiker Davie PD 99.46 33

101 Montagnino, Anthony Plantation PD 100.00 34

20 Flint, Chuck Sarasota County SO 100.21 35

63 Whisnant, Jason Coral Springs PD 102.74 36

111 Stotler, Allen Sunrise PD 103.94 37

70 Heyman, Luke Sarasota County SO 104.38 38

22 Schuster, Eric Coral Springs PD 105.31 39

40 Brown, Joseph Pembroke Pines PD 105.35 40

25 Santiago, Carlos Pembroke Pines PD 106.00 41

92 VanBeber, Shaun Biscayne Park PD 107.25 42

14 Murphy, Chad Miami Dade PD 108.59 43

43 Cooper, Marty Lawrenceville PD 108.85 44

66 Lopez, Kevin Biscayne Park PD 110.13 45

24 Adkins, Allen Broward County SO 111.22 46

109 Cuffy, Lynson Broward County SO 114.78 47

32 Alexander, John Miami Dade PD 118.91 48

59 Marley, Kevin Plantation PD 119.50 49

2023 DIVISION 2

N
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M
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Windshield
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2023 DIVISION 2

N
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E

Windshield

85 Johnson, Wayne Lauderhill PD 121.53 50

75 Cotellese, Nicolas Coral Springs PD 122.41 51

58 Gallagher, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 122.97 52

12 Frank, Jason Sarasota County SO 123.22 53

9 Crawford, Johnny Miami Dade PD 128.09 54

69 Machado, Mitchell Broward County SO 129.12 55

61 McCloskey, Michael Broward County SO 131.72 56

113 Diaz, Mike Miami Dade PD 136.88 57

94 Tonna, Greg Broward County SO 138.16 58

116 Morris, Sandor Broward County SO 143.88 59

73 Hamilton, William Plantation PD 144.87 60

65 Pufahl, Greg Sarasota County SO 162.03 61

10 Coble, Travis  Lawrenceville PD 165.63 62

23 Grace, Jason Plantation PD 167.87 63

74 Grasso, Andrew Lauderhill PD 174.34 64

3 Binkley, Matt Sarasota County SO 183.56 65
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ID AGENCY TIME PENALTY BONUS TOTAL  RANK

64 Rosario, Miguel Orange County SO 13.97 0 5 8.97 1

46 Allison, Patrick Volusia County SO 14.44 0 5 9.44 2

54 Dague, Thomas Palm Beach County SO 14.81 0 5 9.81 3

1 Grimsley, Rob Summerville PD 15.00 0 5 10.00 4

4 Davis, Donald Coconut Creek PD 15.28 0 5 10.28 5

80 Willard, Brad Broward County SO 15.38 0 5 10.38 6

55 Moniz, Christopher Broward County SO 15.44 0 5 10.44 7

16 Chapman, Steve Broward County SO 15.47 0 5 10.47 8

11 Gonzalez, Jose Broward County SO 15.59 0 5 10.59 9

91 Lopez, Robert Coconut Creek PD 15.75 0 5 10.75 10

29 Wilson, Jason Fort Lauderdale PD 16.06 0 5 11.06 11

21 Adams, Jimmie Sarasota County SO 16.35 0 5 11.35 12

36 Groves, Scott Pembroke Pines PD 16.41 0 5 11.41 13

40 Brown, Joseph Pembroke Pines PD 16.50 0 5 11.50 14

76 Ku, Chris Coconut Creek PD 16.59 0 5 11.59 15

2 Soriano, Rey Palm Beach County SO 16.62 0 5 11.62 16

84 Lee, Robert Coconut Creek PD 16.66 0 5 11.66 17

32 Alexander, John Miami Dade PD 16.84 0 5 11.84 18

87 Watts, Charles Plantation PD 16.91 0 5 11.91 19

117 Sanchez, Maiker Davie PD 16.97 0 5 11.97 20

41 Marrero, Juan FHP 17.09 0 5 12.09 21

83 Pedrero, Andrew Miramar PD 17.12 0 5 12.12 22

33 Harrison, John Coral Springs PD 17.22 0 5 12.22 23

6 Feltovic, Mike Sarasota County SO 17.38 0 5 12.38 24

48 Mirabal, Daniel Miami Dade PD 17.46 0 5 12.46 25

104 Ramage, JR Fort Lauderdale PD 17.50 0 5 12.50 26

118 Diez, Manual Miami Beach PD 17.56 0 5 12.56 27

7 Zjawin, Jeff Broward County SO 17.60 0 5 12.60 28

60 Drucker, Jason Sunrise FOP 17.60 0 5 12.60 28

92 VanBeber, Shaun Biscayne Park PD 17.62 0 5 12.62 30

35 Maguire, Matthew Lauderhill PD 17.68 0 5 12.68 31

52 Vargas, Julio Miami Beach PD 17.72 0 5 12.72 32

13 Dolton, Matt Pembroke Pines PD 17.87 0 5 12.87 33

93 Mattingly, Christopher Broward County SO 18.66 0 5 13.66 34

26 Leadbeter, Mike University of Maryland PD 18.94 0 5 13.94 35

100 Greisheimer, John FHP 19.00 0 5 14.00 36

27 Sanchez, Tony Miami Dade PD  19.56 0 5 14.56 37

120 Rivera, Joel Palm Beach County SO 19.93 0 5 14.93 38

22 Schuster, Eric Coral Springs PD 19.94 0 5 14.94 39

24 Adkins, Allen Broward County SO 19.97 0 5 14.97 40

66 Lopez, Kevin Biscayne Park PD 20.78 0 5 15.78 41

98 Crumbie, John Lawrenceville PD 21.12 0 5 16.12 42

38 Martin, Jennifer Pembroke Pines PD 21.37 0 5 16.37 43

99 Hannigan, Tommy Palm Beach County SO 14.78 2 0 16.78 44

18 Reisner, Adam Boca Raton PD 22.53 0 5 17.53 45

44 Crompton, Eric Broward County SO 15.59 2 0 17.59 46

28 Palmer, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 16.81 2 0 18.81 47

53 Garcia, Rene Miami Dade PD 16.93 2 0 18.93 48

62 Miller, Justin Plantation PD 15.22 4 0 19.22 49

12 Frank, Jason Sarasota County SO 17.56 2 0 19.56 50

14 Murphy, Chad Miami Dade PD 16.19 4 0 20.19 51

17 Dillena, Franco Miramar PD 18.40 2 0 20.40 52

69 Machado, Mitchell Broward County SO 15.53 5 0 20.53 53

75 Cotellese, Nicolas Coral Springs PD 19.06 2 0 21.06 54

34 Cardoso, Giordano Miami Beach PD 16.25 5 0 21.25 55

56 Gonzales, Eloy Miramar PD 19.41 2 0 21.41 56

2023 CHALLENGE RUN RESULTS

NAME
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2023 CHALLENGE RUN RESULTS

NAME

31 Garciga, Ernesto Doral PD 16.47 5 0 21.47 57

59 Marley, Kevin Plantation PD 19.93 2 0 21.93 58

19 Chong, Hyok Miami Beach PD 19.94 2 0 21.94 59

47 Suarez, Juan Miami Beach PD 20.19 2 0 22.19 60

3 Binkley, Matt Sarasota County SO 20.32 2 0 22.32 61

50 Ruiz, Emilio Broward County SO 17.34 5 0 22.34 62

73 Hamilton, William Plantation PD 20.41 2 0 22.41 63

95 Quesada, Yosvani Palm Beach County SO 17.78 5 0 22.78 64

57 Gabrus, Kyle Orange County SO 19.56 4 0 23.56 65

20 Flint, Chuck Sarasota County SO 18.69 5 0 23.69 66

107 McCarthy, Timothy Palm Beach County SO 20.00 4 0 24.00 67

37 Jomant, Gary Davie PD 17.63 7 0 24.63 68

43 Cooper, Marty Lawrenceville PD 23.28 2 0 25.28 69

97 Lorenzo, Richard Doral PD 21.50 4 0 25.50 70

79 Sandman, Ian Fort Lauderdale PD 24.06 2 0 26.06 71

89 Casas, Javier Boca Raton PD 32.50 0 5 27.50 72

42 Elmore, Phil Miami Beach PD 20.16 9 0 29.16 73

90 Downs, Joe Broward County SO 24.60 5 0 29.60 74

85 Johnson, Wayne Lauderhill PD 19.34 12 0 31.34 75

68 Leamey, Michael Doral PD 23.62 8 0 31.62 76

106 Marks, Kevin Palm Beach County SO 27.91 10 0 37.91 77

10 Coble, Travis  Lawrenceville PD 24.06 15 0 39.06 78

65 Pufahl, Greg Sarasota County SO 20.69 20 0 40.69 79

109 Cuffy, Lynson Broward County SO 30.94 10 0 40.94 80

9 Crawford, Johnny Miami Dade PD 26.06 15 0 41.06 81

94 Tonna, Greg Broward County SO 21.10 20 0 41.10 82

23 Grace, Jason Plantation PD 26.63 15 0 41.63 83

70 Heyman, Luke Sarasota County SO 32.38 10 0 42.38 84

86 Granda, Angel Doral PD 29.97 13 0 42.97 85

61 McCloskey, Michael Broward County SO 32.69 11 0 43.69 86

110 Chin, David Davie PD 33.87 10 0 43.87 87

67 McCoy, Joshua Palm Beach County SO 29.12 16 0 45.12 88

116 Morris, Sandor Broward County SO 26.25 20 0 46.25 89

74 Grasso, Andrew Lauderhill PD 37.84 10 0 47.84 90

88 Blacio, Gustavo Miami Beach PD 29.50 20 0 49.50 91

119 Cajuso, David Miami Beach PD 32.78 20 0 52.78 92

105 Diaz, Misael FHP 40.03 13 0 53.03 93

111 Stotler, Allen Sunrise PD 38.96 20 0 58.96 94

113 Diaz, Mike Miami Dade PD 66.22 20 0 86.22 95
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55 Moniz, Christopher Broward County SO 124.09 1

80 Willard, Brad Broward County SO 104.09 2

11 Gonzalez, Jose Broward County SO 59.63 3

44 Crompton, Eric Broward County SO 56.60 4

4 Davis, Donald Coconut Creek PD 51.28 5

36 Groves, Scott Pembroke Pines PD 50.10 6

16 Chapman, Steve Broward County SO 45.69 7

28 Palmer, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 44.12 8

57 Gabrus, Kyle Orange County SO 43.50 9

1 Grimsley, Rob Summerville PD 37.85 10

50 Ruiz, Emilio Broward County SO 35.94 11

21 Adams, Jimmie Sarasota County SO 34.60 12

40 Brown, Joseph Pembroke Pines PD 34.31 13

7 Zjawin, Jeff Broward County SO 33.94 14

104 Ramage, JR Fort Lauderdale PD 32.65 15

99 Hannigan, Tommy Palm Beach County SO 31.28 16

60 Drucker, Jason Sunrise FOP 30.31 17

93 Mattingly, Christopher Broward County SO 29.66 18

29 Wilson, Jason Fort Lauderdale PD 28.25 19

69 Machado, Mitchell Broward County SO 27.31 20

87 Watts, Charles Plantation PD 27.15 21

34 Cardoso, Giordano Miami Beach PD 26.75 22

64 Rosario, Miguel Orange County SO 25.88 23

95 Quesada, Yosvani Palm Beach County SO 25.65 24

8 Schoen, Dean Fort Lauderdale PD 25.59 25

67 McCoy, Joshua Palm Beach County SO 25.50 26

53 Garcia, Rene Miami Dade PD 24.37 27

54 Dague, Thomas Palm Beach County SO 24.10 28

19 Chong, Hyok Miami Beach PD 23.60 29

94 Tonna, Greg Broward County SO 23.47 30

38 Martin, Jennifer Pembroke Pines PD 23.19 31

79 Sandman, Ian Fort Lauderdale PD 22.37 32

83 Pedrero, Andrew Miramar PD 22.22 33

118 Diez, Manual Miami Beach PD 21.87 34

105 Diaz, Misael FHP 21.85 35

27 Sanchez, Tony Miami Dade PD  21.22 36

35 Maguire, Matthew Lauderhill PD 20.60 37

18 Reisner, Adam Boca Raton PD 20.00 38

6 Feltovic, Mike Sarasota County SO 19.84 39

42 Elmore, Phil Miami Beach PD 18.12 40

76 Ku, Chris Coconut Creek PD 17.82 41

14 Murphy, Chad Miami Dade PD 17.81 42

97 Lorenzo, Richard Doral PD 17.75 43

31 Garciga, Ernesto Doral PD 17.62 44

84 Lee, Robert Coconut Creek PD 17.60 45

24 Adkins, Allen Broward County SO 17.00 46

12 Frank, Jason Sarasota County SO 16.62 47

92 VanBeber, Shaun Biscayne Park PD 16.56 48

32 Alexander, John Miami Dade PD 16.47 49

107 McCarthy, Timothy Palm Beach County SO 16.34 50

117 Sanchez, Maiker Davie PD 16.00 51

NAME

2023 INDIVIDUAL SLOW RIDE RESULTS
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ID AGENCY TIME RANKNAME

2023 INDIVIDUAL SLOW RIDE RESULTS

108 Schaut, Richard Coral Springs PD 15.84 52

52 Vargas, Julio Miami Beach PD 15.59 53

39 Higgins, Steve Fort Lauderdale PD 15.03 54

71 Beauregard, Jeff Fort Lauderdale PD 14.81 55

46 Allison, Patrick Volusia County SO 14.74 56

33 Harrison, John Coral Springs PD 14.63 57

120 Rivera, Joel Palm Beach County SO 14.60 58

9 Crawford, Johnny Miami Dade PD 14.41 59

111 Stotler, Allen Sunrise PD 14.00 60

98 Crumbie, John Lawrenceville PD 13.66 61

66 Lopez, Kevin Biscayne Park PD 13.56 62

110 Chin, David Davie PD 13.35 63

37 Jomant, Gary Davie PD 13.12 64

20 Flint, Chuck Sarasota County SO 12.87 65

23 Grace, Jason Plantation PD 12.35 66

91 Lopez, Robert Coconut Creek PD 12.28 67

82 Gushwa, Mary Fort Lauderdale PD 12.25 68

109 Cuffy, Lynson Broward County SO 12.06 69

62 Miller, Justin Plantation PD 12.00 70

59 Marley, Kevin Plantation PD 11.81 71

73 Hamilton, William Plantation PD 11.81 71

17 Dillena, Franco Miramar PD 11.75 73

13 Dolton, Matt Pembroke Pines PD 11.69 74

2 Soriano, Rey Palm Beach County SO 11.37 75

68 Leamey, Michael Doral PD 11.32 76

47 Suarez, Juan Miami Beach PD 11.30 77

22 Schuster, Eric Coral Springs PD 10.78 78

3 Binkley, Matt Sarasota County SO 10.50 79

58 Gallagher, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 9.88 80

112 Friemuth, Robert Fort Lauderdale PD 9.69 81

85 Johnson, Wayne Lauderhill PD 9.50 82

86 Granda, Angel Doral PD 9.19 83

119 Cajuso, David Miami Beach PD 9.15 84

61 McCloskey, Michael Broward County SO 8.97 85

115 Schoen III, Gayle Fort Lauderdale PD 8.84 86

65 Pufahl, Greg Sarasota County SO 8.78 87

41 Marrero, Juan FHP 8.66 88

74 Grasso, Andrew Lauderhill PD 8.50 89

113 Diaz, Mike Miami Dade PD 8.43 90

106 Marks, Kevin Palm Beach County SO 8.12 91

100 Greisheimer, John FHP 7.75 92

116 Morris, Sandor Broward County SO 6.38 93

75 Cotellese, Nicolas Coral Springs PD 6.25 94

51 Isaac, Dwight Fort Lauderdale PD 6.03 95

70 Heyman, Luke Sarasota County SO 5.97 96

5 Wilson, Chris Fort Lauderdale PD 5.81 97

43 Cooper, Marty Lawrenceville PD 5.53 98

25 Santiago, Carlos Pembroke Pines PD 5.25 99

26 Leadbeter, Mike University of Maryland PD 5.06 100

88 Blacio, Gustavo Miami Beach PD 4.72 101

10 Coble, Travis  Lawrenceville PD 3.47 102
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48 Mirabal, Daniel Miami Dade PD 3.05 103

90 Downs, Joe Broward County SO 2.81 104

89 Casas, Javier Boca Raton PD 2.45 105

56 Gonzales, Eloy Miramar PD 1.66 106



ID NAME AGENCY Rank

46 Allison, Patrick  Volusia County Sheriffs Office  1st

1 Grimsley, Rob Summerville PD 2nd

54 Dague, Thomas Palm Beach County SO 3rd

2023 FUN RUN RESULTS
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Misfit Motors Grimsley, Rob 73.59 74.10 1

Misfit Motors Allison, Patrick 66.25

Misfit Motors Gabrus, Kyle 91.44

Misfit Motors Rosario, Miguel 65.13

BSO 2 Gonzalez, Jose 80.21 75.97 2

BSO 2 Chapman, Steve 84.60

BSO 2 Moniz, Christopher 67.09

BSO 2 Willard, Brad 71.97

FLPD 1 Wilson, Jason 68.43 79.67 3

FLPD 1 Higgins, Steve 88.00

FLPD 1 Sandman, Ian 77.10

FLPD 1 Ramage, JR 85.13

PBSO 1 Soriano, Rey 67.38 82.31 4

PBSO 1 Dague, Thomas 94.40

PBSO 1 Quesada, Yosvani 83.37

PBSO 1 Hannigan, Tommy 84.10

Pembroke Pines Dolton, Matt 85.09 85.27 5

Pembroke Pines Palmer, Christopher 82.09

Pembroke Pines Groves, Scott 68.56

Pembroke Pines Brown, Joseph 105.35

SCSO 1 Feltovic, Mike 71.64 86.35 6

SCSO 1 Flint, Chuck 100.21

SCSO 1 Adams, Jimmie 69.18

SCSO 1 Heyman, Luke 104.38

BSO 1 Zjawin, Jeff 83.01 87.16 7

BSO 1 Crompton, Eric 78.63

BSO 1 Ruiz, Emilio 92.56

BSO 1 Mattingly, Christopher 94.44

Island Boys  Jomant, Gary 99.09 90.48 8

Island Boys  Drucker, Jason 74.28

Island Boys  Chin, David 89.09

Island Boys  Sanchez, Maiker 99.46

CSPD Schuster, Eric 105.31 95.14 9

CSPD Harrison, John 66.44

CSPD Cotellese, Nicolas 122.41

2023 TEAM RESULTS PAGE
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2023 TEAM RESULTS PAGE

CSPD Schaut, Richard 86.41

Van/Reisner  Reisner, Adam 91.57 96.55 10

Van/Reisner  Lopez, Kevin 110.13

Van/Reisner  Casas, Javier 77.25

Van/Reisner  VanBeber, Shaun 107.25

Coconut Creek Davis, Donald 82.94 98.17 11

Coconut Creek Ku, Chris 123.56

Coconut Creek Lee, Robert 117.31

Coconut Creek Lopez, Robert 68.87

Miami Dade  Murphy, Chad 108.59 101.98 12

Miami Dade  Sanchez, Tony 92.56

Miami Dade  Alexander, John 118.91

Miami Dade  Garcia, Rene 87.87

Miami Super Troopers Segui, Yosvany 106.03 102.02 13

Miami Super Troopers Marrero, Juan 130.97

Miami Super Troopers Greisheimer, John 93.15

Miami Super Troopers Diaz, Misael 77.94

Plantation Grace, Jason 167.87 102.78 14

Plantation Miller, Justin 71.44

Plantation Watts, Charles 71.81

Plantation Montagnino, Anthony 100.00

Lawrenceville/Sarasota Coble, Travis  165.63 119.46 15

Lawrenceville/Sarasota Frank, Jason 123.22

Lawrenceville/Sarasota Cooper, Marty 108.85

Lawrenceville/Sarasota Crumbie, John 80.12

Lauderhill/Sunrise Maguire, Matthew 89.10 122.23 16

Lauderhill/Sunrise Grasso, Andrew 174.34

Lauderhill/Sunrise Johnson, Wayne 121.53

Lauderhill/Sunrise Stotler, Allen 103.94
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BSO 3 Machado, Mitchell 129.12 124.60 17

BSO 3 Downs, Joe 87.22

BSO 3 Tonna, Greg 138.16

BSO 3 Morris, Sandor 143.88

MB PD 1 Chong, Hyok 98.25 124.64 18

MB PD 1 Cardoso, Giordano 160.56

MB PD 1 Diez, Manual 100.91

MB PD 1 Cajuso, David 138.84

FLPD 2 Wilson, Chris 116.84 132.46 19

FLPD 2 Isaac, Dwight 134.35

FLPD 2 Friemuth, Robert 142.78

FLPD 2 Schoen III, Gayle 135.85
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ID AGENCY SCORE RANK

46 Volusia County SO Allison, Patrick 66.25 1

33 Coral Springs PD Harrison, John 66.44 2

6 Sarasota County SO Feltovic, Mike 71.64 3

1 Summerville PD Grimsley, Rob 73.59 4

60 Sunrise FOP Drucker, Jason 74.28 5

79 Fort Lauderdale PD Sandman, Ian 77.10 6

11 Broward County SO Gonzalez, Jose 80.21 7

104 Fort Lauderdale PD Ramage, JR 85.13 8

53 Miami Dade PD Garcia, Rene 87.87 9

18 Boca Raton PD Reisner, Adam 91.57 10

27 Miami Dade PD  Sanchez, Tony 92.56 11

50 Broward County SO Ruiz, Emilio 92.56 12

26 University of Maryland PD Leadbeter, Mike 94.34 13

31 Doral PD Garciga, Ernesto 96.97 14

19 Miami Beach PD Chong, Hyok 98.25 15

111 Sunrise PD Stotler, Allen 103.94 16

22 Coral Springs PD Schuster, Eric 105.31 17

92 Biscayne Park PD VanBeber, Shaun 107.25 18

43 Lawrenceville PD Cooper, Marty 108.85 19

56 Miramar PD Gonzales, Eloy 110.96 20

24 Broward County SO Adkins, Allen 111.22 21

17 Miramar PD Dillena, Franco 117.19 22

84 Coconut Creek PD Lee, Robert 117.31 23

97 Doral PD Lorenzo, Richard 124.12 24

41 FHP Marrero, Juan 130.97 25

8 Fort Lauderdale PD Schoen, Dean 131.09 26

94 Broward County SO Tonna, Greg 138.16 27

116 Broward County SO Morris, Sandor 143.88 28

107 Palm Beach County SO McCarthy, Timothy 150.54 29

23 Plantation PD Grace, Jason 167.87 30

106 Palm Beach County SO Marks, Kevin 182.15 31

3 Sarasota County SO Binkley, Matt 183.56 32

86 Doral PD Granda, Angel 238.97 33

2023 (50+) Results Page

NAME



28

ID AGENCY DIVISION RUN TOTAL RANK

89 Boca Raton PD Casas, Javier 2 77.25 1

105 FHP Diaz, Misael 1 77.94 2

48 Miami Dade PD Mirabal, Daniel 2 80.66 3

100 FHP Greisheimer, John 1 93.15 4

31 Doral PD Garciga, Ernesto 1 96.97 5

30 FHP Segui, Yosvany 1 106.03 6

66 Biscayne Park PD Lopez, Kevin 2 110.13 7

109 Broward County SO Cuffy, Lynson 2 114.78 8

59 Plantation PD Marley, Kevin 2 119.5 9

58 Pembroke Pines PD Gallagher, Christopher 2 122.97 10

97 Doral PD Lorenzo, Richard 1 124.12 11

9 Miami Dade PD Crawford, Johnny 2 128.09 12

41 FHP Marrero, Juan 1 130.97 13

68 Doral PD Leamey, Michael 1 131.65 14

61 Broward County SO McCloskey, Michael 2 131.72 15

51 Fort Lauderdale PD Isaac, Dwight 1 134.35 16

115 Fort Lauderdale PD Schoen III, Gayle 1 135.85 17

113 Miami Dade PD Diaz, Mike 2 136.88 18

119 Miami Beach PD Cajuso, David 1 138.84 19

116 Broward County SO Morris, Sandor 2 143.88 20

10 Lawrenceville PD Coble, Travis  2 165.63 21

74 Lauderhill PD Grasso, Andrew 2 174.34 22

106 Palm Beach County SO Marks, Kevin 1 182.15 23

88 Miami Beach PD Blacio, Gustavo 1 206.38 24

86 Doral PD Granda, Angel 1 238.97 25

2023 Novice Results Page

NAME



ID AGENCY NAME DIVISION

2022 RUN 

TOTAL

2023 RUN 

TOTAL PTS RANK

25 Pembroke Pines PD Santiago, Carlos 2 282.50 106.00 176.50 1
70 Sarasota County SO Heyman, Luke 2 214.44 104.38 110.06 2
87 Plantation PD Watts, Charles 2 141.31 71.81 69.50 3
38 Pembroke Pines PD Martin, Jennifer 2 161.78 98.82 62.96 4
90 Broward County SO Downs, Joe 2 146.65 87.22 59.43 5
2 Palm Beach County SO Soriano, Rey 1 123.62 67.38 56.24 6
19 Miami Beach PD Chong, Hyok 1 147.78 98.25 49.53 7
53 Miami Dade PD Garcia, Rene 2 120.57 87.87 32.70 8
47 Miami Beach PD Suarez, Juan 1 130.72 102.22 28.50 9
13 Pembroke Pines PD Dolton, Matt 2 112.12 85.09 27.03 10
85 Lauderhill PD Johnson, Wayne 2 135.90 121.53 14.37 11
67 Palm Beach County SO McCoy, Joshua 1 122.50 113.40 9.10 12
65 Sarasota County SO Pufahl, Greg 2 168.53 162.03 6.50 13

107 Palm Beach County SO McCarthy, Timothy 1 150.85 150.54 0.31 14
34 Miami Beach PD Cardoso, Giordano 1 147.38 160.56 ‐13.18 15

2023 MOST IMPROVED NOVICE RESULTS


